American Accurate Components, Inc.
                 RN Series Molded Metal Film High Precision Resistors
         The content of this specification may change without notification 1/01/06
188 Technology Drive, Unit H, Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
1
Custom solutions are available.
HOW TO ORDER:
RN 50 E 100K B M
            Packaging
            M = Tape ammo pack (1,000)
B = Bulk (100)
            Resistance Tolerance
            B = + 0.10%
C = +0.25%
D = +0.50%
F = +1%
G = +2%
J = +5%
            Resistance Value
            e.g. 100K, 62R2, 30K1
            Temperature Coefficient (ppm)
            R = +5
S = +10
E = +25
C = +50
J = +100
            Style/Length (mm)
            50 = 3.8
55 = 6.6
60 = 10.5
65 = 16.0
70 = 20.0
75 = 28.0
            Series
            Molded Metal Film Precision
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type L D l d
RN50 3.8 + 0.5 1.8 + 0.2 30 + 3 0.4 + 0.05
RN55 6.6 + 0.5 3.4 + 0.2 38 + 3 0.6 + 0.05
RN60 10.5 + 0.5 3.9 + 0.2 38 + 3 0.6 + 0.05
RN65 16.0 + 0.5 5.3 + 0.3 38 + 3 0.6 + 0.05
RN70 20.0 + 0.5 7.0 + 0.5 38 + 3 0.8 + 0.05
RN75 28.0 + 0.5 10.0 + 0.5 38 + 3 0.8 + 0.05
SCHEMATIC
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Power Rating
(Watts)
Max Working
Voltage
Resistance Value Range (Ω) in
Tolerance (%) Series
70°C 125°C 70°C 125°C
Max
Overload
Voltage
TCR
(ppm/°C) +0.1% +0.25% +0.5% +1% +2% +5%
5, 10 49.9 ~ 200K 49.9 ~ 200K 49.9 ~ 200K
RN50 0.10 0.05 200 200 400
25, 50,100  49.9 ~ 200K 30.1 ~ 200K 10.0 ~ 200K
5 49.9 ~ 301K 49.9 ~ 301K 49.9 ~ 301K
10 49.9 ~ 397K 30.1 ~ 397K 30.1 ~ 397K RN55 0.125 0.10 250 200 400
25, 50,100  10.0 ~ 511K 10.0 ~ 511K 10.0 ~ 511K
5 49.9 ~ 301K 49.9 ~ 301K 49.9 ~ 301K
10 49.9 ~ 511K 30.1 ~ 511K 30.1 ~ 511K RN60 0.25 0.125 300 250 500
25, 50,100  10.0 ~ 1.00M 10.0 ~ 1.00M 10.0 ~ 1.00M
5 49.9 ~ 397K 49.9 ~ 397K 49.9 ~ 397K
10 49.9 ~ 1.00M 30.1 ~ 1.00M 30.1 ~ 1.00M RN65 0.50 0.25 350 300 600
25, 50,100  10.0 ~ 1.00M 10.0 ~ 1.00M 10.0 ~ 1.00M
5 49.9 ~ 511K 49.9 ~ 511K 49.9 ~ 511K
10 49.9 ~ 3.52M 30.1 ~ 3.52M 30.1 ~ 3.52M RN70 0.75 0.50 400 350 700
25, 50,100  10.0 ~ 5.11M 10.0 ~ 5.11M 10.0 ~ 5.11M
5 100 ~ 301K 100 ~ 301K 100 ~ 301K
10 49.9 ~ 1.00M 49.9 ~ 1.00M 49.9 ~ 1.00M RN75 1.50 1.00 600 500 1000
25, 50,100  49.9 ~ 5.11M 49.9 ~ 5.11M 49.9 ~ 5.11M
FEATURES